
Police Department
Administration
(209) 937-8377

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

7/1/2023 Livescan fingerprinting $26.50

7/1/2023 City fee - original application for gun permit $122.00

7/1/2023 State fee - original application for gun permit $93.00

7/1/2023 City fee - renewal for gun permit $32.50

7/1/2023 State fee - renewal for gun permit $52.00

7/1/2023 Crime Free Multi-Housing Certification $48.25

Gun Permit
3519-317-441007-100-000-20-35-7B 

3510-300-423500-100-000-00-35-7A 

3510-300-460004-100-000-00-35-E1 

3510-300-423500-100-000-00-35-7A 

3510-300-460004-100-000-00-35-E1

Crime Free Multi-Housing

3510-000-441007-100-000-20-35-F2 
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Police Department
Alarm Reduction Program

(209) 937-8615
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

7/1/2023 Residential $71.50

7/1/2023 Business/Commercial $71.50

7/1/2023 Residential $31.50

7/1/2023 Business/Commercial $31.50

7/1/2023 Residential/Commercial: each false alarm in 
excess of 2 in 90 consecutive days

$110.00

7/1/2023 Each false alarm directly activated by an alarm 
user

$110.00

7/1/2023 Non-responsive call alarm type, each $103.75

7/1/2023 Alarm activation without a permit on file $347.00

Alarm Permits Original

3517-000-423500-100-000-00-35-J4 

3517-000-423500-100-000-00-35-J4

Alarm Permit Renewals

3517-000-423500-100-000-00-35-J5 

3517-000-423500-100-000-00-35-J5

False Alarm Fees
3517-000-446013-100-000-20-35-D1

3517-000-446013-100-000-20-35-D1

3517-000-446013-100-000-20-35-D1 

3517-000-446013-100-000-20-35-D1 
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Police Department
Records

(209) 937-8377
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

7/1/2023 Copy of report addressed by the Public Records 
Act

See  "City Wide"

7/1/2023 Copy of report exempt from the Public Records 
Act

$13.25

7/1/2023 Mailing/Handling of documents See  City Wide  

7/1/2023 Civil/Non-criminal Subpoena Fee $15.00

7/1/2023 Clearance letter $26.50

Document Requests
3519-318-441006-100-000-20-35-4B

3519-318-441006-100-000-20-35-4B

3519-318-441006-100-000-20-35-4B 

3515-000-446014-100-000-20-35-E7 

3510-000-441007-100-000-20-35-F2 
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Police Department
Investigative Permits

(209) 937-8377
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Bingo
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-E2 7/1/2023 Bingo Manager Permit $90.00

Dances
3515-000-423500-100-000-00-35-9B 7/1/2023 Dance Permit $142.00

Funeral
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-J0 7/1/2023 Funeral Escort Permit $57.00

Security Guard
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-J3 7/1/2023 Security Guard Permit $90.00

Secondhand Dealer Permits
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-I7 7/1/2023 City Permit & Permit 

renewal/Pawnbrokers/Junk Dealers
$90.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-I7 7/1/2023 Each additional name on application $3.00

Investigative Fees
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-K5 7/1/2023 Hotel/Motel Permit applicant investigation $278.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-B3 7/1/2023 Card Room Owner or Point Holder Permit $278.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-B3 7/1/2023 Card Room Licensee Permit $278.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-B3 7/1/2023 Card Room Key Manager Permit $278.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-T3 7/1/2023 Card Room Dealer Permit/Renewal Permit $122.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-E5 7/1/2023 Fortune Teller Permit $169.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-F4 7/1/2023 Massage Parlor Permit $265.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-F4 7/1/2023 Massage Technician Permit $184.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-F4 7/1/2023 Escort Service Permit $187.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-F8 7/1/2023 Solicitor Permit $107.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-B2 7/1/2023 Peddler Permit $107.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-F0 7/1/2023 Transient Photographer Permit $107.00

Cannabis Operator Cultivation Permits
3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-CN 7/1/2023 Non-Compliance Fee $1,125.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-CR 7/1/2023 Non-Compliance Reinspection Fee $392.00

Tobacco License
0000-012-415010-100-000-00-00-000-000-TBC01 9/18/2023 Annual Tobacco Retail License Application Fee $102.00

5520-000-445011-220-221-10-55-000-000-
521016

9/18/2023 Verification of distance requirements $147.00

3518-316-423500-100-000-00-35-TB 9/18/2023 Annual Investigative Fee $234.00
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Police Department
Investigative Permits

(209) 937-8377
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Appeal Fee $102.000000-012-415010-100-000-00-00-000-000-TBC02 9/18/2023 
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Police Department
Fingerprints/Photographs/Property Room

(209) 937-8377
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

7/1/2023 Livescan fingerprinting $26.50

7/1/2023 Submitted to State $32.00

7/1/2023 Submitted to Federal $17.00

7/1/2023 ID cards $16.75

7/1/2023 Digital image files to compact disc per request $74.75

7/1/2023 Safekeeping firearms storage fee (per firearm) - 
first year

$71.50

7/1/2023 Safekeeping firearms storage fee (per firearm) - 
each additional year

$9.25

7/1/2023 Evidence firearms storage fee (per firearm) - 
first year

$125.00

7/1/2023 Evidence firearms storage fee (per firearm) - 
each additional year

$15.75

Fingerprints

3519-317-441007-100-000-20-35-7B 

3519-317-460004-100-000-00-35-E4 

3519-317-460004-100-000-00-35-J7 

3519-317-441007-100-000-20-35-7B

Digital Image Files
3510-000-441007-100-000-20-35-F2

Firearms Storage
3519-319-441007-100-000-20-35-FSS

3519-319-441007-100-000-20-35-FSS

3519-319-441007-100-000-20-35-FSE

3519-319-441007-100-000-20-35-FSS
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Police Department
Traffic

(209) 937-8377
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Bicycle Licenses
3515-000-420018-100-000-00-35-J6 7/1/2023 Bicycle license $8.00

3515-000-420018-100-000-00-35-J6 7/1/2023 Bicycle license renewal fee $2.00

DUI Fees
4020-000-441005-100-000-20-40-FRS003 7/1/2023 Fire response See  Fire Dept. Suppression 

Misc. Fees 

3515-000-450016-100-000-00-35-S5 7/1/2023 Arrest only $295.00

3515-000-450016-100-000-00-35-S6 7/1/2023 DUI accident no injury $510.00

3515-000-450016-100-000-00-35-S7 7/1/2023 DUI injury accident $752.00

3515-000-450016-100-000-00-35-S8 7/1/2023 DUI fatal accident $1,300.00

Miscellaneous Traffic Fees
3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Impounded vehicle, per release $241.00

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Abandoned vehicle abatement $20.75

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Vehicle repossession release $15.00

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Off-site vehicle ID number verification $81.00

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Off-site citation sign off $38.75

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 On-site other agency citation sign-off $12.25

Taxi and Tow Fees
3515-000-423500-100-000-00-35-F5 7/1/2023 Taxicab Driver - Permit/Renewal Permit & 

application fee
$79.50

3515-000-423500-100-000-00-35-MU 7/1/2023 Tow Vehicle Operator & Driver Permit/Renewal 
Permit and application fee

$106.25

3500-000-445012-100-000-20-35-R0 7/1/2023 Taxicab inspection, per inspection $112.00

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Tow truck inspection, per inspection $128.00

3500-000-445012-100-000-20-35-R0 7/1/2023 Taxicab re-inspection $56.75

3515-000-441007-100-000-20-35-R9 7/1/2023 Tow truck re-inspection $62.50

Taxicab stand/parking space permit
3515-000-423500-100-000-00-35-F5 7/1/2023 Per quarter for each space (SMC 5.84.440) $193.00

Traffic Devices
3519-318-441006-100-000-20-35-4B 7/1/2023 Neighborhood Watch sign $21.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)
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Police Department
Animal Services
(209) 937-8274

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

License Neutered or spayed Dog or Cat - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 1 year (per dog or cat) $15.00

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 2 year (per dog or cat) $22.75

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 3 year (per dog or cat) $37.25

License Unaltered Dog or Cat - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 1 year (per dog or cat) $150.00

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 2 year (per dog or cat) $179.00

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 3 year (per dog or cat) $225.00

License Neutered or Spayed Dog or Cat belonging to a Senior Citizen - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 1 year (per dog or cat) $9.00

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 2 year (per dog or cat) $13.75

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 3 year (per dog or cat) $17.25

License Unaltered Dog or Cat  belonging to a Senior Citizen - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 1 year (per dog or cat) $74.75

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 2 year (per dog or cat) $89.50

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 3 year (per dog or cat) $112.00

Miscellaneous other Animal Permit fees - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 Replacement of lost tag, dog or cat (each tag) $12.50

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 Replacement of lost tag, dog or cat (each tag) 
belonging to a senior citizen

$2.50

3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 Delinquent registration fee $46.00

3513-326-440010-260-000-20-35-ACD3 7/1/2023 Litter Permit $144.00

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACD2 7/1/2023 Microchip for dog or cat (each) $5.95

Redemption Fees - Dogs or Cats
3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 First offense $47.50

3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 Second offense $67.00

3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 Third and subsequent offense $134.00

Penalty for Unaltered Dog/Cat-City
3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 First offense $150.00

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Second offense - requires sterilization 
(spay/neuter)

Cost of Spay/Neuter

State Fines Dog or Cat
3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 First offense - State $35.00
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Police Department
Animal Services
(209) 937-8274

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Second offense - State $50.00

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Third and subsequent offenses - State $100.00

Boarding - Dog or Cat
3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 Dog/cat, per day $22.75

3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 Dog/cat, per day- requiring medical $26.25

3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-2C 7/1/2023 Dog/cat, per day- quarantine $28.75

Vicious Dog Fees - City
3513-303-420010-100-000-00-35-A8 7/1/2023 Potentially dangerous and vicious dog permit 

fee
$186.00

3513-303-450010-100-000-00-35-ACD1 7/1/2023 Penalty for 2nd & each subsequent inspection 
to enforce the Vicious Dog Ordinance

$74.75

3513-326-445013-260-000-20-35-ACS2 7/1/2023 Dangerous or vicious dog warning sign, as 
required by SMC 6.08.160 (per sign)

$56.75

Spay/Neuter Fee (all animals)
3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-3P 7/1/2023 Spay/Neuter a male/female cat/dog (each) $80.00

Shelter Animal Vaccinations (per dog/cat)
3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Rabies (dog or cat) $12.50

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Bordetella Vx (dogs) $13.25

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 5-1 Vx (dogs) $12.25

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 4-1 (cats) $12.25

3513-326-442042-260-000-20-35-ACS3 7/1/2023 Deworm (round) (dog or cat) $7.75

Owner Surrender Fee
3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-85 7/1/2023 Owner Surrender Fee - Dog $64.25

3513-303-442042-100-000-20-35-85 7/1/2023 Owner Surrender Fee - Cat $51.75

Sale of Dogs/Cats
3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 Dogs (outsourced) $21.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 Cats (outsourced) $21.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Special Needs Cat $66.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Dog - Housed 30 - 49 Days $99.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Cat - Housed 30 - 49 Days $72.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Dog - Housed more than 50 Days $66.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Cat - Housed more than 50 Days $50.00

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 7/1/2023 City Altered Healthy Dog (less than 5 years old) $131.00
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Police Department
Animal Services
(209) 937-8274

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule
Account # Effective 

Date
Description Amount

7/1/2023 City Altered Healthy Cat (less than 5 years old) $99.00

7/1/2023 City Altered Special Needs Dog $99.00

7/1/2023 Cat carrier (per carrier) $7.75

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C 

3513-303-442043-100-000-20-35-3C

Pet Supplies

3513-000-470001-100-000-00-35-JJ 
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Police Department
Code Enforcement

(209) 937-8813
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

Hotel/Motel Residential
3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Annual Inspection for 6-12 units $226.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Annual Inspection for 13-25 units $338.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Annual Inspection for 26-50 units $559.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Annual Inspection for 51-90 units $953.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Annual Inspection for 91 or more units $1,232.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Quarterly Inspection for 6-12 units $198.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Quarterly Inspection for 13-25 units $330.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Quarterly Inspection for 26-50 units $463.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Quarterly Inspection for 51-90 units $597.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Quarterly Inspection for 91 or more units $792.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Residential Hotel/Motel Manager Training, per 
person

$115.00

3517-000-445020-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Hotel/Motel Non-Compliance or Callback 
Inspections

$342.00

Neighborhood Services
3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Graffiti Non-Compliance Callback Inspections $255.00

3517-000-441003-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Administrative Hearing fee (appellant must pay 
the administrative citation with the hearing fee)

$109.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Case Processing $164.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection Warrant (search warrant) $505.00

3517-000-445012-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Initial Inspection (charged only if a violation is 
found)

$234.00

3517-000-445015-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Re-Inspection $164.00

3517-000-443001-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Abandoned Vehicle Abatement $190.00

3517-000-445025-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Lot clearing (SMC 1.36.040) Actual  Cost

3517-000-445013-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Securing of buildings (SMC 1.36.040) Actual  Cost

3517-000-445026-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Demolition of buildings (SMC 1.36.040) Actual  Cost

3517-000-450005-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Administrative Citation - 1st citation $200.00

3517-000-450005-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Administrative Citation - 2nd citation (or 
subsequent)

$500.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Abatement Processing (Non-Demolition) $842.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Assessment Processing $110.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Stipulation Agreement $485.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 CARE Class Participation $14.50
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Police Department
Code Enforcement

(209) 937-8813
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Posting of Notice (per notice) $141.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Lien Processing $163.00

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Lien Release Processing and Payoff Demand $62.50

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Payoff Demand Update $15.75

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Lot Book Title Guarantee Actual Cost

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Re-issuance of Recorded Notice $88.25

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Abatement Processing for Demolition $1,585.00

3517-000-445030-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Tenant Relocation Processing, per unit $3,289.00

3517-000-445015-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Re-sale Inspection - first unit or single-family 
dwelling (SMC 01.24.050)

$173.00

3517-000-445015-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Re-sale Inspection - additional residential or 
commercial units (SMC Section 1.24.050)

$51.75

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Shopping Cart Retrieval - per cart $33.50

3517-000-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Shopping Cart Storage - per cart, per day $3.00

3517-000-450010-100-000-00-35- 7/1/2023 Shopping cart retrieval fine (per SMC 8.40.120 
this fee applies to each occurrence in excess of 
three in a six-month period)

$58.00

3517-000-443001-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Abandoned Vehicle Inspection $321.00

Rental Property Program
3517-312-445013-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Missed Inspection $164.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Residential Rental Unit Class, per person $99.25

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Case Processing $164.00

3517-312-445012-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Initial Inspection (charged only if a violation is 
found)

$234.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Notice Preparation $265.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection for Condominium $216.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection for 1 unit $247.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection for 2 units $361.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection for 3 units $475.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection for multi-unit $247.00

3517-312-441007-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Inspection per unit for multi-unit $115.00

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Self-Certification Application for 1 to 3 units $155.00

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Self-Certification Inspection for condominium $51.75

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Self-Certification Inspection for 1 unit $60.50

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35- 7/1/2023 Self-Certification Inspection for 2 units $88.25
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Police Department
Code Enforcement

(209) 937-8813
FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account # Effective 
Date

Description Amount

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Inspection for 3 units $116.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Application for 4+ units $247.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Inspection for multi units - per 
unit

$27.75

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for 1 unit $122.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for 2 units $180.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for 3 units $239.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for condominium $107.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for multi units $122.00

7/1/2023 Self-Certification Penalty for multi units - per 
unit

$58.00

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35-

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35-

3517-312-445024-100-000-20-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

3517-312-450006-100-000-00-35-

City of Stockton F - 88 FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule




